CPS 9674/1 — Supporting information — Proposed clearing area descriptions

Clearing SLK Side Eastings Northings Eastings Northings Total Total Aream? Vegetation Habitat Photo Time
Area ID From SwW SwW NE NE Foliage Foliage Type Tree Notes
Depth  Length
GR-001 8.6 | North 566915 6502589 7 8 56 Eucalyptus | No 18/8/20 12:04
PM

GR-002 8.63 | North 566943 6502600 13 23 299 Two large No 18/8/20 12:10
mallees PM

GR-003 8.72 | South 567034 6502623 7 14 98 Eucalyptus, | Hollows 18/8/20 12:23
just the observed PM
branch

GR-004 8.67 | South 566991 6502607 5 6 30 Medium No 18/8/20 12:27
shrub PM

GR-005 8.57 | South 566898 6502571 6 6 36 No 18/8/20 12:34

PM



GR-006

GR-007

GR-008

GR-009

GR-010

GR-011

8.4

8.49

8.54

8.17

8.19

8.22

North

North

North

North

North

North

566742

566817

566862

566516

566538

566564

6502531

6502554

6502574

6502481

6502485

6502488

14

16

12

23 322 5
eucalyptus
and a
stump

17 272 Large
eucalyptus

3 15 Dead

14 84 3 large

shrubs, 3
small
shrubs
7 49
25 300 4 mallees

No

No hollows

observed

No

No

No

Hollows
observed
(spout?)

18/8/20 12:44
PM

18/8/20 12:47
PM

18/8/20 12:49
PM

18/8/20 1:50
PM

18/8/20 1:52
PM

18/8/20 1:55
PM



GR-012

GR-013

GR-014

GR-015

GR-016

GR-017

8.28

8.3

8.15

8.12

8.09

7.74

North

North

North

North

North

North

566620

566637

566496

566472

566437

566110

6502501

6502506

6502472

6502466

6502450

6502347

10

10

25

81

90

42

20

250

30

2 trees

2 trees

Jam and
dead

2 jam

Eucalyptus
and two
trees and
dead

Acacia

No

No

No

No

No

No

18/8/20 1:58
PM

18/8/20 2:00
PM

18/8/20 2:04
PM

18/8/20 2:07
PM

18/8/20 2:10
PM

18/8/20 2:25
PM



GR-018

GR-019

GR-020

GR-021

GR-022

GR-023

7.74

7.76

7.8

7.85

7.9

8.04

North

North

North

North

North

North

566115

566135

566168

566216

566260

566393

6502343

6502348

6502361

6502374

6502393

6502436

16

11

27

24

19

15

64

432

216

209

72

105

Tree

Two big
eucalyptus

Four
eucalyptus

Large
eucalyptus

Eucalyptus

Two trees

No

Bees, small
nest,
spouts

No hollows
observed

No hollows
observed,
one spout

No

No

18/8/20 2:27
PM

18/8/20 2:32
PM

18/8/20 2:35
PM

18/8/20 2:37
PM

18/8/20 2:39
PM

18/8/20 2:47
PM



GR-024

GR-025

GR-026

GR-027

GR-028

GR-029

7.82

7.76

7.53

7.51

7.48

South

South

South

South

South

South

566365

566190

566141

565922

565904

565872

6502417

6502361

6502345

6502285

6502279

6502275

17

15

13

16

20

20

12

48

54

128

340

300

156

Eucalyptus

Eucalyptus

Eucalyptus

Four
eucalyptus

Two
eucalyptus

Large
eucalyptus
and dead
trunk

No

No

No hollows
observed,
maybe a
spout

No hollows
observed

No hollows
observed,
spouts?

Hollows
observed

N33

N35

Split into
two
polygons?

Green in
background

18/8/20 2:58
PM

18/8/20 3:04
PM

18/8/20 3:11
PM

18/8/20 3:38
PM

18/8/20 3:41
PM

18/8/20 3:46
PM



GR-030

GR-031

GR-032

GR-033

GR-034

GR-035

7.46

7.43

7.4

7.39

7.43

7.47

South

South

South

North

North

North

565783

565824

565863

6502254

6502263

6502275

565856

565822

565797

6502269

6502254

6502248

15

10

12

14

15

40

44

37

225

49

28

400

528

518

Large
eucalyptus

Tree

Tree

Aline

4

eucalyptus

9 large
eucalyptus

Hollows
and spouts
observed

No

No

No

Hollows,
large nest
observed

No hollows
observed,
spouts from
broken
branches

Two photos

18/8/20 4:09
PM

18/8/20 4:11
PM

18/8/20 4:13
PM

18/8/20 4:17
PM

18/8/20 4:22
PM

18/8/20 4:25
PM



GR-036

GR-037

GR-038

GR-039

GR-040

GR-041

7.51

7.53

7.54

7.56

7.58

7.61

North

North

North

North

North

North

565903

565917

565924

565943

565962

565997

6502284

6502292

6502293

6502297

6502301

6502307

10

12

12

21

108

36

16

96

147

90

Two
eucalyptus

Tree

Tree

Shrubs

Three
shrubs and
a stump

Two

No hollows
observed,
spouts from
broken
branches

No

No

No

No

No

18/8/20 4:27
PM

18/8/20 4:30
PM

18/8/20 4:31
PM

18/8/20 4:37
PM

18/8/20 4:40
PM

18/8/20 4:42
PM



GR-042

GR-043

GR-044

GR-045

GR-046

GR-047

7.62

7.64

7.67

7.71

7.23

7.25

North

North

North

North

North

North

566005

566025

566047

566085

565637

565650

6502306

6502315

6502322

6502331

6502195

6502208

16

11

30

15

40

34

480

105

320

63

54

374

Two large
eucalyptus
with small
shrubs
between

Dead tree,
small
acacia

Many small
to medium
shrubs

Jam

Acacia

A line of
trees

No hollows
observed,
spouts

No

No

No

No

18/8/20 4:45
PM

18/8/20 4:48
PM

18/8/20 4:51
PM

18/8/20 4:53
PM

19/8/20 10:22
AM

19/8/20 10:27
AM



GR-048

GR-049

GR-050

GR-051

GR-052

GR-053

7.29

7.33

7.33

7.37

7.34

717

North

North

North

South

South

North

565690

565725

565734

565590

6502224

6502236

6502235

6502187

565770

565754

6502242

6502233

35

39

11

13

245

312

88

104

A line of
trees

Small jam

A line of

trees

Tree

Tree

Small dead
tree

No

No

No

No

No

No

19/8/20 10:29
AM

19/8/20 10:31
AM

19/8/20 10:34
AM

19/8/20 10:37
AM

19/8/20 10:39
AM

19/8/20 10:45
AM



GR-054

GR-055

GR-056

GR-057

GR-058

GR-059

7.12

7.07

6.98

6.95

6.9

North

North

North

North

North

North

565545

565500

565435

565421

565393

565349

6502151

6502131

6502090

6502088

6502072

6502049

13

13

117

20

104

25

81

Two big
trees, one
sapling

Jam

Jam

Jam

Jam

Jam

No

No

No

No

No

19/8/20 10:48
AM

19/8/20 10:50
AM

19/8/20 10:54
AM

19/8/20 10:56
AM

19/8/20 10:58
AM

19/8/20 11:03
AM



GR-060

GR-061

GR-062

GR-063

GR-064

GR-065

6.89

6.88

6.87

6.84

6.78

6.79

North

South

South

South

South

South

565340

6502046

565340

565324

565302

565250

565259

6502031

6502023

6502012

6501986

6501990

18

26

12

11

20

162

182

48

88

Reclining
jam

Jam

1 big one,

many small

Small jams

Jam

Jam

No

No

No

No

No

No

N81

19/8/20 11:05
AM

19/8/20 11:08
AM

19/8/20 11:13
AM

19/8/20 11:15
AM

19/8/20 11:26
AM

19/8/20 11:26
AM



GR-066

GR-067

GR-068

GR-069

GR-070

GR-071

6.8

6.75

6.71

6.7

6.61

6.63

South

South

South

South

North

North

565091

565113

6501927

6501935

565270

565225

565186

565175

6501996

6501971

6501953

6501947

35

12

25

12

Trunk

Jam, big
and two
small

Dead trunk

Jam

Jam

2 jam

No

No

No

No

No

No

N78

Retaken

19/8/20 11:26
AM

19/8/20 11:31
AM

19/8/20 11:34
AM

19/8/20 11:38
AM

19/8/20 11:42
AM

19/8/20 11:45
AM



GR-072

GR-073

GR-074

GR-075

GR-076

GR-077

6.64

6.69

6.71

6.71

6.73

6.77

North

North

North

North

North

North

565119

565163

565176

565184

565200

565237

6501940

6501957

6501964

6501968

6501977

6501993

23

10

18

48

15

12

115

50

3 jam

Jam

2 jam

Jam

A line of
jam

A line of
jam and
one
eucalyptus

No

No

No

No

No

No

19/8/20 11:46
AM

19/8/20 11:50
AM

19/8/20 11:52
AM

19/8/20 11:53
AM

19/8/20 11:56
AM

19/8/20 11:59
AM



GR-078

GR-079

GR-080

GR-081

GR-082

GR-083

6.83

6.86

6.51

6.53

6.57

6.49

North

North

North

North

North

South

565288

565315

565000

565015

565050

6502024

6502033

6501899

6501904

6501917

14

11

10

17

30

70

88

80

20

289

Jams

A line of

jams

Jam

Jam

Jam

Eucalyptus

No

No

No

No

No

Small
hollows and
small nest
observed

19/8/20 12:01
PM

19/8/20 12:03
PM

19/8/20 1:00
PM

19/8/20 1:02
PM

19/8/20 1:04
PM

19/8/20 1:12
PM



Small green

19/8/20 1:14
PM

19/8/20 1:16
PM

19/8/20 1:18
PM

19/8/20 1:23
PM

19/8/20 1:25
PM

19/8/20 1:27
PM



GR-090

GR-091

GR-092

GR-093

GR-094

GR-095

6.47

5.76

5.79

5.83

5.84

5.88

North

North

North

North

North

North

564958

564297

564324

564356

564363

564403

6501888

6501661

6501667

6501681

6501684

6501700

16

35

63

10

18

15

96

245

Jam

Acacia
hemiteles

Jam and
sticks

Two

One big,
two little

A line of
trees

No

No

No

No

No

No

Regrowth
present

19/8/20 1:29
PM

19/8/20 1:41
PM

19/8/20 1:43
PM

19/8/20 1:47
PM

19/8/20 1:49
PM

19/8/20 1:52
PM



GR-096

GR-097

GR-098

GR-099

GR-100

GR-101

5.93

5.95

5.97

6.05

6.06

6.08

North

North

North

North

North

North

564446

564466

564491

564558

564566

564585

6501718

6501725

6501736

6501761

6501767

6501775

564623

6501796

11

21

10

40

11

16

231

60

240

55

128

Large
eucalyptus
and five
jam

Jam

Five dead
trunks, two
shrubs

Large

One large,

one small

Six

No

No

No

No

No

No

Could
probably
split into
four
polygons.
Get the two
living and
one dead in
the last.

Separate
polygons

19/8/20 1:56
PM

19/8/20 2:00
PM

19/8/20 2:06
PM

19/8/20 2:13
PM

19/8/20 2:15
PM

19/8/20 2:21
PM



GR-102

GR-103

GR-104

GR-105

GR-106

GR-107

6.12

6.14

6.14

6.18

6.2

6.2

North

North

North

North

North

North

564629

564644

564647

564684

564698

564705

6501794

6501801

6501797

6501810

6501811

6501815

564640

564646

564655

564697

564702

564707

6501798

6501803

6501802

6501817

6501815

6501817

11

13

44

40

91

16

Two dead

Small jam

Jam

Jam

Jam

Jam

No

No

No

No

19/8/20 2:27
PM

19/8/20 2:29
PM

19/8/20 2:31
PM

19/8/20 2:35
PM

19/8/20 2:38
PM

19/8/20 2:39
PM



GR-108

GR-109

GR-110

GR-111

GR-112

GR-113

6.21

6.22

6.23

6.27

6.29

6.21

North

North

North

North

North

South

564708

564718

564730

564766

564787

6501814

6501817

6501822

6501830

6501840

564716

564727

564737

564775

564791

564715

6501819

6501822

6501827

6501836

6501843

6501806

18

40

45

35

54

12

126

Jam

One dead,
one live

Jam,
damaged

Jam

Recumbent
jam

Two jam

No

No

No

No

No

No

19/8/20 2:41
PM

19/8/20 2:43
PM

19/8/20 2:45
PM

19/8/20 2:51
PM

19/8/20 2:54
PM

19/8/20 3:05
PM



GR-114

GR-115

GR-116

GR-117

GR-118

GR-119

6.17

6.1

6.04

5.97

5.95

South

South

South

South

South

South

564680

564611

564555

564518

564491

564477

6501797

6501768

6501748

6501737

6501722

6501721

10

14

17

20

25

84

119

42

200

Dead

Two live

one dead.

Two jam

Jam

Two dead

Shrug

Small
hollows
observed

No

No

No

No

No

Maybe

separate
the dead
trunk out
into a 1x1

polygon.

Separate
into two
polygons

19/8/20 3:07
PM

19/8/20 3:13
PM

19/8/20 3:19
PM

19/8/20 3:22
PM

19/8/20 3:24
PM

19/8/20 3:30
PM



GR-120

GR-121

GR-122

GR-123

GR-124

GR-125

5.67

5.58

5.48

5.36

5.39

5.4

South

South

South

North

North

North

563923

563947

563956

6501514

6501526

6501528

564219

564129

564038

6501614

6501578

6501549

10

20

14

10

20

140

60

400

24

16

32

Eucalyptus

Acacia and
two dead

Eucalyptus
capillosa

Acacia

Acacia and
Dianella

Acacias
and dead

Hollows
observed

No

Hollows
observed,
bees

No

No

No

Green too

Green
crosses but
| can't see
how that
would work

21/8/20 10:21
AM

21/8/20 10:27
AM

21/8/20 10:31
AM

21/8/20 10:36
AM

21/8/20 10:38
AM

21/8/20 10:40
AM



GR-126

GR-127

GR-128

GR-129

GR-130

GR-131

5.43

5.44

5.46

5.47

5.48

5.51

North

North

North

North

North

North

563985

564000

564014

564030

564036

564066

6501538

6501543

6501549

6501551

6501556

6501567

11

12

28

55

12

72

24

Dead

Acacia

Young
acacia

Acacia

Acacias
and dead

Damaged
acacia

No

No

No

No

No

No

One green.
Add

polygon.

21/8/20 10:42
AM

21/8/20 10:45
AM

21/8/20 10:46
AM

21/8/20 10:47
AM

21/8/20 10:49
AM

21/8/20 10:52
AM



GR-132

GR-133

GR-134

GR-135

GR-136

GR-137

5.55

5.58

5.6

5.63

5.67

5.68

North

North

North

North

North

North

564099

564123

564150

564172

564213

564224

6501579

6501591

6501599

6501604

6501623

6501628

34

35

32

170

Acacia

Dead

Dead

Dead

Dead

A line of
acacia

No

No

No

No

No

No

21/8/20 10:54
AM

21/8/20 10:56
AM

21/8/20 10:58
AM

21/8/20 11:00
AM

21/8/20 11:02
AM

21/8/20 11:05
AM



GR-138

GR-139

GR-140

GR-141

GR-142

GR-143

5.74

5.31

5.18

5.11

4.92

4.88

North

South

South

South

South

North

564273

563476

6501645

6501362

563877

563758

563697

563512

6501486

6501449

6501428

6501366

11

14

22

21

15

12

70

132

231

35

Acacias

Dead

Acacia

Acacias
and dead
eucalyptus

Two York
and a
capillosa

Dead

No

No

No

No

No hollows

observed

No

Background
jams will
stay

21/8/20 11:08
AM

21/8/20 11:22
AM

21/8/20 11:25
AM

21/8/20 11:33
AM

21/8/20 11:47
AM

21/8/20 11:49
AM



GR-144

GR-145

GR-146

GR-147

GR-148

GR-149

4.92

4.95

5.06

5.07

5.07

5.09

North

North

North

North

South

North

563516

563537

563644

563651

563675

6501380

6501381

6501424

6501419

6501429

563658

6501414

10

4

14

20

48

98

12

200

16

Acacia

Two
acacias

One small
acacia and
one small

eucalyptus

4 acacias

Acacias

Trunk

No

No

No

No

No

No

N170

21/8/20 11:51
AM

21/8/20 11:53
AM

21/8/20 11:59
AM

21/8/20 12:01
PM

21/8/20 12:01
PM

21/8/20 12:03
PM



GR-150

GR-151

GR-152

GR-153

GR-154

GR-155

5.12

5.12

5.14

5.16

5.22

5.24

North

South

North

North

North

North

563696

563716

563732

563793

563806

6501439

6501446

6501451

6501473

6501477

563707

6501430

19

12

12

76

24

48

96

20

Acacias

Acacia

Acacias
and dead

Trunk

Large
recumbent
acacia

Acacia

No

No

No

No

No

No

Greenin
photo

N167

21/8/20 12:07
PM

21/8/20 12:07
PM

21/8/20 12:11
PM

21/8/20 12:13
PM

21/8/20 12:16
PM

21/8/20 12:19
PM



Large
acacia

Two dead
acacia

Twin acacia

Capillosa

Eucalyptus

and acacia

Acacia

No

No

No

No hollows

observed

No

No

Regrowth
present

21/8/20 12:22
PM

21/8/20 12:23
PM

21/8/20 12:25
PM

16/9/20 10:10
AM

16/9/20 10:12
AM

16/9/20 10:14
AM



GR-162

GR-163

GR-164

GR-165

GR-166

GR-167

4.66

4.64

4.46

4.16

4.06

3.97

South

South

South

South

South

South

563274

563253

563095

562847

562764

562681

6501286

6501279

6501181

6501022

6500984

6500948

12

12

11

16

14

16

192

168

63

176

36

24

Eucalyptus

Eucalyptus
and small
dead tree

Acacia

Capillosa

Small tree

Acacia

No hollows
observed

No hollows
observed

No

Hollows
observed
(spout?)

No

No

Two trees

16/9/20 10:16
AM

16/9/20 10:18
AM

16/9/20 10:20
AM

16/9/20 10:24
AM

16/9/20 10:26
AM

16/9/20 10:28
AM



Acacia

Dead trunk

Acacia

A line of
acacia

Grevillea
honey bush

Acacias

No

No hollows

observed

No

No

No

No

16/9/20 10:31
AM

16/9/20 10:33
AM

16/9/20 10:35
AM

16/9/20 10:42
AM

16/9/20 10:44
AM

16/9/20 10:46
AM



GR-174

GR-175

GR-176

GR-177

GR-178

GR-179

3.61

3.62

3.64

3.65

3.66

3.67

North

North

North

North

North

North

562365

562378

562398

562405

562412

562421

6500759

6500766

6500778

6500786

6500788

6500793

14

28

12

112

16

64

Acacias
and dead

Acacia

Small dead

York

Small, half

dead

Acacia

No

No

No

Hollows
observed
(spout?)

No

No

Large green
in right

16/9/20 10:48
AM

16/9/20 10:50
AM

16/9/20 10:53
AM

16/9/20 10:55
AM

16/9/20 10:59
AM

16/9/20 11:00
AM



GR-180

GR-181

GR-182

GR-183

GR-184

GR-185

3.68

3.73

3.81

3.83

3.84

3.88

North

North

North

North

North

North

562427

562474

562544

562558

562568

562599

6500798

6500829

6500873

6500884

6500886

6500908

16

14

18

52

16

288

416

28

224

32

Yiork

A line of

acacia

Acacia

Acacia

York

Acacia

Small

hollows

observed

No Green
second from
nearest.
See below
to break up
the polygon.

No

No

No hollows

observed

No

16/9/20 11:02
AM

16/9/20 11:05
AM

16/9/20 11:09
AM

16/9/20 11:11
AM

16/9/20 11:13
AM

16/9/20 11:14
AM



GR-186

GR-187

GR-188

GR-189

GR-190

GR-191

3.91

4.01

4.05

4.08

4.09

413

North

North

North

North

North

North

562613

562717

562747

562780

562791

562823

6500917

6500965

6500975

6500992

6500997

6501009

70

18

14

24

420

49

90

98

168

A line of
acacia

Acacia?

Acacias

Small

acacia

Acacia

Two
acacias

No

No

No

No

No

Green in
background.
Maybe add
separate

polygon.

16/9/20 11:18
AM

16/9/20 11:20
AM

16/9/20 11:25
AM

16/9/20 11:27
AM

16/9/20 11:29
AM

16/9/20 11:31
AM



GR-192

GR-193

GR-194

GR-195

GR-196

GR-197

417

419

4.2

4.22

4.28

43

North

North

North

North

North

North

562860

562873

562889

562904

562949

562967

6501026

6501034

6501045

6501053

6501084

6501096

19

10

14

28

20

40

112

140

380

30

Dead

Acacia

Acacia

A line of

acacias

York

Acacia

No

No

No

No

No hollows

observed

No

Green one
back and
right.

Green and
white

16/9/20 11:33
AM

16/9/20 11:35
AM

16/9/20 11:40
AM

16/9/20 11:44
AM

16/9/20 11:47
AM

16/9/20 11:49
AM



GR-198

GR-199

GR-200

GR-201

GR-202

GR-203

4.37

4.39

4.42

4.43

4.46

4.48

North

North

North

North

North

North

563026

563043

563065

563071

563092

563114

6501137

6501150

6501165

6501171

6501186

6501197

15

18

20

15

60

72

28

Acacia

Dead

Acacia

Acacias

Acacias

Acacia and
trunk

No

No

No

No

No

Small
hollows
observed

White

White

Split into
two
polygons

16/9/20 11:53
AM

16/9/20 11:55
AM

16/9/20 11:56
AM

16/9/20 11:58
AM

16/9/20 12:06
PM

16/9/20 12:08
PM



GR-204

GR-205

GR-206

GR-207

GR-208

GR-209

4.51

4.54

4.57

4.58

4.68

4.71

North

North

North

North

North

North

563139

563163

563182

563195

563289

563315

6501220

6501233

6501248

6501258

6501300

6501305

16

15

12

11

12

18

120

84

56

44

192

Acacia

Acacias

Acacia

Acacia

Acacias

York

No

No

No

No

No

No hollows
observed

16/9/20 12:09
PM

16/9/20 12:12
PM

16/9/20 12:14
PM

16/9/20 12:16
PM

16/9/20 12:21
PM

16/9/20 12:23
PM



GR-210

GR-211

GR-212

GR-213

4.75

4.66

4.76

4.88

North

North

North

North

563349

563267

563362

563474

6501316

6501292

6501319

6501366

12

13

12

110

63

144

1430

36

York

Two York

Capillosa,
york, and
one acacia

Dead
acacia

Small
hollows
observed

No

Hollows
observed

No

Green in
background

Green
amongst
them

Maybe
recorded
twice

16/9/20 12:25
PM

16/9/20 12:28
PM

16/9/20 12:30
PM

16/9/20 12:50
PM

21415



